RESOLUTION NO. 2023-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ESTABLISHING A CITY OF LOS ALTOS PARKLET PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Los Altos adopted the Pilot Parklet Program, COVID Parklet Program, and Permanent Parklet Program at various points over the past three years by City Council action that will all be rescinded by December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, these previous iterations of the parklet program have informed the development of this new parklet program; and

WHEREAS, outdoor dining in parklets adjacent to restaurants can be an asset to the downtown business district by providing an enhanced visitor experience; and

WHEREAS, these parklets will adhere to the City Removal & Maintenance Agreement that ensures the aesthetics, cleanliness, and the approved precise seating layout of the parklet are maintained; and

WHEREAS, these parklets will adhere to common design guidelines that will create a common aesthetic for parklet dining within Downtown Los Altos; and

WHEREAS, applicants must re-apply annually for this program with their application, certification of insurance documents, and annual fee.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby adopts the policy attached hereto as **City of Los Altos Parklet Program Guide**.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the day of, 2023 by the following vote:			
		AYES:	
		NOES:	
ABSENT:			
ABSTAIN:			
	Sally Meadows, MAYOR		
Attest:			
Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK			
ringer Rounguez, irvitativi Ciri i CLERK			

Resolution No. 2023-XX